The Hon. Commissioners Court convened in regular session this the 12th day of Nov. 1923 with the following Members present:

- W. H. Davidson County Judge
- J. H. Ener County Clerk:
- E. W. Nations Sheriff;
- J. A. Ragan Commissioner Precinct No. 1;
- J. M. Ball Commissioner Precinct No. 2;
- S. H. Hall Commissioner Precinct No 3%
- A. F. Vickers Commissioner of Precinct No 4; Court was opened by proclamation by the Sheriff, the following were had to wit:
- 1. The Court allowed the accounts of the Jury of View on Highway No 8 ac damage caused by said Highway, the county clerk is authorized to issue warrant in favor of each person damaged in the amount allowed by the Jury of View, to each person damaged by said Highway.

The county treasurer is authorized to deposit in the county depository the said and to each person damaged and mail deposit slip to each person that has been damaged and the amt. allowed by the Jury of Views.

The court allowed the accounts of the Jury of View on Highway # 21 as damage caused by said Highway. The county clerk is authorized to issue warrant to each person damaged by Highway in the amt. allowed by the Jury of View as damage caused by said Highway. The County treasurer is authorized to deposit in the county depository the amt. allowed by the Jury of view to each person damaged by said Highway and mail each person damaged the deposit slip.

A petition was presented to the commissioners court signed by W. H. Crowell and seven others asking for a public road running from the 4 mile board on Brookeland road near W. H. Crowells place and intersecting Hemphill & Yellowpine Road at Beach Grove School House.

It is ordered by the court to buy one Ford car. to be used by N. A. French Civil Engineer. The court ordered the clerk to issue warrant out of Road District No. 10 in favor of the Bronson Motor co. for said car in the sum of \$444.96.

The court ordered that Judge W. H. Davidson employ some one that can fix and connect up the valley tin around court house.

Ordered by the court that M. C. Roebuck be paid \$5.00 for summoning Jury of review for Highway Nos. 8 and 21 Sabine county, Texas, \$3.25 to be paid out of Road Bond Dist No. 10 and \$1.75 out of Road Bond District No. 3, The county Clerk is ordered to issue the script ourt os said funds and the county Treasurer to pay same.

\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

COUNTY CLERK

A STATE OF THE STA

COUNTY JUDGEA